NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-49:

- (1) On page 1, lines 15-16, <u>strike</u> "NOVEMBER 2, 2022 AND CONTINUING THROUGH JULY 30, 2023" and <u>insert</u> "UPON EXECUTION OF THE LICENSE AGREEMENT AND CONTINUING THROUGH JULY 30, 2033, WITH ONE FIVE-YEAR EXTENSION OPTION,";
- (2) On page 1, line 30, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (3) On page 2, lines 3-4, <u>strike</u> "on November 2, 2022 and continuing through July 30, 2033," and <u>insert</u> "upon execution of the License Agreement and continuing through July 30, 2033, with one five-year extension option,";
- (4) On page 2, lines 14-17, <u>strike</u> "The License requires the Licensee to contribute an additional \$220,000 for partial renovation and retrofit of the facility to better serve as an early learning/comprehensive childhood development center.";
- (5) Remove On File and replace with Revised On File, attached hereto, which attaches the revised License Agreement;
- (6) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1550270-v1-2023-49_NCSPHS_Amd.docx